2-10-01		
(Rev. 03/01)	0 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	771331 iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Pechiney Plastic Packaging, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
3 37	Name:Pechiney Emballage Flexible Europe	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖴 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: 1 rue de L'Union	
Other	92843 Fueil Malmaison FR	
Ottiel	. 1/1	
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: July 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: \(\sigma \)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/342,246	B. Patent No.(s) 5,459,978 5,653,090 6,117,505 5,358,791	
Additional numbers at	5,590,777 5,947,287 6,189,694 ached? 🖵 Yes 🏖 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8	
Name: <u>Joseph H. Paquin, Jr.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_320.00	
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 227 West Monroe	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joseph H. Paquin, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature 7-6-01 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned and hereby assigns, effective nunc pro tunc July 23, 1999, to Pechiney Emballage Flexible Europe, a corporation organized an existing under the laws of France, with a principal place of business at 1 rue de l'Union, TSA 11003, 92843 Rueil Malmaison, France, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in the patent applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A and in any and all United States Patents which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue or reexamination of any of the foregoing. The foregoing assignment includes the right to sue infringers for past infringement of any of the foregoing patent rights.

For said consideration, the undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts necessary to vest the above-granted rights in said assignee and its assignees, whereby said patent applications and patents will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date July 3, 2007	Pechiney Plastic Fackaging, Inc.
	Print Name
	Title
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK	
On this 3 ^{Ri} day of TULY county, appeared MIKE T. HOVER who is persubscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and a his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said resonally known to me to be the same person whose name is acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as herein set forth.
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN L RUSZKOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/23/01	Notary Public Eusan L. Russkowski My Commission Expires: 7/33/01

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0239

Schedule A

Patent No./ App. No.	Issued Date/Filed Date	Tile to the state of the state
<u>5,459,978</u>	10/24/1995	Sterilizable Flexible Peel-Seal Pouch Package
<u>5,590,777</u>	01/07/1997	Sterilizable Flexible Pouch Package
5,653,090	08/05/1997	Sterilizable Flexible Pouch Package
5,947,287	09/07/1999	Sterilizable Flexible Pouch Package
6,117,505	09/12/2000	Sterilizable Flexible Pouch Package
6,189,694	02/20/2001	Sterilizable Flexible Pouch Package
09/342,246	06/29/1999	Sterilizable Flexible Pouch Package
5,358,791	10/25/1994	Sterilizable Packaging Film

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 07/10/2001